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[Please click "Enable Content" / "啟用內容" above before completing the template.]

Category of the Activity: A1 Values Education A2 Intellectual Development A3 Community Service A4 Physical and Aesthetic Development A5 Career-related Experiences A6 Patriotic Education

A7 Digital Education, Artificial Intelligence and STEAM Education A8 Student Mental Health A9 Others (Please specify in column L)

Evaluation Method: B1 Questionnaire B3 Professional Sharing in School B4 Interview B5 Observation B6 Written report and record B7 Others (Please specify in column N)

Students

Level

Number of

Students
Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others
(Please specify

target and number)

(Select one or more suitable

option(s) from the pull-down

list)

(If "A9 Others" is chosen,

please provide details in this

column)

(Select one or more suitable

option(s) from the pull-down

list)

(If "B7 Others" is chosen,

please provide details in this

column)

1.1 Local Activities (including online exchanges)

1
S1 : Co-Curricular Days (Study Skills

Training Program)
Whloe Year

To help S.1 students

getting prepared for

Secondary School

Life

S1 164 0 0 0 $20,000.00
A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

2
Speech Festival Registration Fee

(Chi, Eng)
Whole Year

To join speech

competitions for

providing language-

related exposure to

students

S1-S5 50 0 0 0 $20,000.00
A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

3 Chinese Society Expenses Whloe Year

To organise student-

led activities for

promoting Chinese

culture within and

outside school

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $10,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

4

Biology

(1) Field Camp (Local Travelling)

(2) Course fee

Feb 2026

To provide STEM

practical experience

on genetic

S5 40 2 0 0 $10,000.00
A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

5

Lunar New Year Stall -

Miscellaneous -->

Hong Kong Economics Olympiad -

Whloe Year

To cover various

costs related to the

operation and setup

S1-5 30 0 0 0 $5,000.00

A5 Career-related

Experiences

A1 Values Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

6
酒店餐飲課程/餐桌禮儀課程/

Guided Tour
July 2025

It aims to help THS

students in

consolidating

S4-S5 42 1 0 0 $5,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

7
Disney University-Hospitality

Training Program
July 2025

Subsidizing students'

enrolment fees for

Disney explorative

S4-S5 42 1 0 0 $9,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

8

Training - 校際朗誦節普通話朗誦

(比賽訓練) & 校際朗誦節參賽費

用

Whloe Year

To join speech

competitions for

providing language-

S1-S5 20 0 0 0 $29,000.00
A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

9
VA

Ceramic Workshop
Whole year

Provide the wheel

throwing ceramic

experience for

S1-S5 50 0 0 0 $5,000.00

A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development

A7 Digital Education,

B5 Observation

10
VA

Marker Workshop
Whole year

Provide different art

experience for

studnets.

S1-S5 50 0 0 0 $4,000.00

A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development

A7 Digital Education,

B5 Observation

11 紀律訓練活動 AUG 2025

For discipline training

for the needy

students.

S1-S5 20 0 0 0 $5,000.00

A1 Values Education

A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

12

Camp (Day Camp / Leadership

Training Camp / Adventure Camp /

etc)

Sept 2025 & Apr

OR July 2026)

To cultivate

leadership qualities,

develop teamwork

S1; S3-S5 363 24 0 0 $120,000.00

A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

A8 Student Mental Health

B1 Questionnaire

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

13

Guidance Committee

1) Services Groups (Activities / Talks

/ etc)

Whole Year

To develop

teamwork and

communication skills

S3-S5 40 0 0 0 $15,000.00

A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

A8 Student Mental Health

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

14
Other Forms : Co-Curricular Days

(Study Skills Training Program)
Whole Year

To help students to

enhance their study

skills

S2-S5 573 0 0 0 $20,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

15
S4 to S6 Careers Talks / Progeam

Fee
Whole Year

To introduce

different fields of

career explorations

S4-S6 388 0 0 0 $5,000.00
A5 Career-related

Experiences

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

16 MCNE Experience Programs Whole Year

Through different

experiencing

programmes,

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $15,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

17

Expenses of Study Tour / Exchange

Program (Sister School)

(Local activity)

Whole Year

Through exchanges

and co-operation, to

deepen students'

S1-S6 50 5 3 0 $80,000.00
广州市南沙灵山中学

廣州市第五中學

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

2025-2026 Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning and Sister School Grant 

Bishop Hall Jubilee School

Schools are required to upload this Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning and Sister School Grant endorsed by their SMCs / IMCs to the school website for the sake of enhancing transparency and in accordance with the established practices.

Our school will use this Grant in compliance with relevant requirements as stipulated in circulars, guidelines and other documents issued by the EDB.  Our school understands that in case of inappropriate use of the Grant, our school should make good relevant expenses by deploying other suitable resources.

^ List of Category of the Activity and Evaluation Method for reference (Schools can select one or more suitable option(s) from the pull-down list): 【School may click on the "ꟷ" on the left to hide this part】

B2 School Meeting and Discussion

Category 1: Details of Activities

Category of the Activity^ Evaluation Method^

No.
Name and Description of the

Activity
Proposed Date

Objective(s) of the

Activity

Target & Estimated Number of Participants
(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each type; please indicate "0" if a

particular type is not involved) Estimated

Expenses

($)

Name(s) of Mainland

sister school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)



18 Course for Tour Guide / First Aid Whole Year

To train up students

with career-related

experiences

S3-S6 10 0 0 0 $1,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development

A6 Patriotic Education

B5 Observation

19

1) Sport Team - Fee (Competition /

Entry / Registration / Application /

Certificate / etc)

Whole year

To join different

competitions for

providing exposure

S1-S6 300 0 0 0 $30,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development

A4 Physical and Aesthetic

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

20
Sport Team - Local Travelling / Rent

of Coach / etc
Whole year

The transportation

fee for the inter-

school competitions

S1-S6 300 5 0 0 $8,000.00
A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development
B5 Observation

21
Sport Team - Venue Booking Fee

(Sports Team Training)
Whole year

For venue booking

outside school
S1-S6 300 2 0 0 $3,000.00

A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development
B5 Observation

22
Sport Team - Drinks / Water / Snacks

(for Competition)
Whole year

Drinking

water/sports drinks

for the sports

S1-S6 300 0 0 0 $3,000.00
A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development
B5 Observation

23
Sport Team - Join Sports Program /

Course fee
Whole year

Let the students to

have more exposure

to different types of

S1-S6 300 0 0 0 $12,000.00
A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

24

Dance Team - Related Expense but

except for wage of Tutor (Uniforms /

Make Up / Fee of Competition or

Whole year

To have good

performance in

competitions.

S1-S5 23 0 0 0 $20,000.00

A1 Values Education

A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

25 Student Union Activities Whole year

(1) To foster the

personal growth of

the SU student

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $52,000.00

A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

A6 Patriotic Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

26 Inter-House Activities Whole year

(1) To train the

leaderhip skills of

House Captain and

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $10,000.00
A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

27 Service Groups Activities Whole year

To promote the

school motto

through service

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $35,000.00

A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

A7 Digital Education,

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

28 Academic Groups Activities Whole year

To conduct school-

based academic

activities which

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $5,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

29 Interest Groups Activities Whole year

To provide

opportunity for all-

round development

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $15,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

30
School Picnic (Theme Park Ticket /

First Aid Materials / etc)
01 Jan 2026

For the booking of

tourist bus or the

entrance free of

S1-S6 860 68 3 0 $10,000.00

A1 Values Education

A6 Patriotic Education

A8 Student Mental Health

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

31 School Sports Teams - Coach Fee Whole year

To foster the bonding

among school teams

and enchace their

S1-S6 300 0 0 0 $600,000.00
A4 Physical and Aesthetic

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

32 School Teams (Non-sports) Whole year

To foster the bonding

among school teams

(no sports) and

S1-S5 50 0 0 0 $40,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

33
Christian Fellowship Leadership

Training
Whole year

For the training of

the committee

members of Christian

S1-S5 40 0 0 0 $3,500.00
A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

34 Author Talks Whole year

To allow students to

acquire skills such as

creative writing and

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $6,000.00 A1 Values Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

35
Book Exhibitions (Foam Board /

Miscellaneous)
Feb 2026

To organise student-

led activities for

promoting Chinese

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $1,000.00 A1 Values Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

36 Class Library (Book Coupon) Feb 2026

To organise student-

led reading activities

for promoting

S1-S6 860 0 0 0 $6,000.00 A1 Values Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

37
F.3 C-Day Mary Rose School

Service Scheme
Whole year

To help students

cultivate a sense of

sincerity and passion

S3 145 0 0 0 $40,000.00
A1 Values Education

A3 Community Service

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation

38 Art museum visit and traffic fee Whole year

Provide different art

experience for

studnets.

S1-S5 20 2 0 0 $2,500.00

A6 Patriotic Education

A7 Digital Education,

Artificial Intelligence and

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B5 Observation
(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$1,280,000.00

1.2 Non-local Activities

1

World Scholar's Cup

(Hotel / Air-Ticket / Visa Charge /

Local Travelling / Travel Insurance /

Remittance of Bank Charge / etc )

Nov 2025, July

2026

To subsidize the

competition fee and

transportation fee

S1-S5 15 2 0 0 $150,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

A7 Digital Education,

Artificial Intelligence and

STEAM Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B3 Professional Sharing in

School

B5 Observation

2
Expenses of Study Tour / Exchange

Program (Sister School)
Whole Year

Through exchanges

and co-operation, to

deepen students'

understanding of

Mainland and Hong

Kong cultures.

S1-S6 50 5 3 0 $80,000.00
广州市南沙灵山中学

廣州市第五中學

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B3 Professional Sharing in

School

B5 Observation

3
Expenses of Study Tour / Exchange

Program (Different themes)

Apr 2026, July

2026

To provide  fostering

cultural exchange,

regional & global

networking, and

personal growth

through  exchange

program.

S2-S5 80 8 0 0 $120,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

A3 Community Service

A5 Career-related

Experiences

A6 Patriotic Education

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B3 Professional Sharing in

School

B5 Observation

Total estimated expenses of item 1.1  



4
Expenses of Study Tour: two weeks

to Canada
July 2026

To provide

immersive language

learning experiences,

cultural exploration,

and exposure to

English-speaking

environments to

S2-S5 20 2 0 0 $105,000.00

A1 Values Education

A2 Intellectual

Development

B2 School Meeting and

Discussion

B3 Professional Sharing in

School

B5 Observation

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$455,000.00

$1,735,000.00

Position:

Position:

Total estimated expenses of item 1.2  

Total estimated expenses (sum of items 1.1 and 1.2)

Name of Teacher Responsible for Life-wide Learning:

Name of Teacher Responsible for the Sister School Scheme:


